●平成14年度～平成16年度　専任教員の研究実績表（学科等の順に記述）

（醸造学科）

	学科名
	氏名
	職名
	研究業績
	国際的
活動の
有無
	社会的
活動の
有無
	備考

	
	
	
	著作数
	論文数
	学会等
発表数
	その他
	
	
	

	醸造学科
	中田　久保
	教授
	0
	2
	1
	1
	無
	有
	　

	
	中西　載慶
	教授
	5
	10
	12
	13
	無
	有
	　

	
	安藤　達彦
	教授
	1
	11
	7
	14
	有
	有
	　

	
	館　博
	教授
	2
	7
	12
	5
	有
	有
	　

	
	菊池　修平
	助教授
	2
	1
	3
	0
	有
	有
	　

	
	穂坂　賢
	助教授
	0
	4
	3
	1
	無
	有
	　

	
	徳田　宏晴
	講師
	1
	4
	3
	0
	無
	有
	　

	
	小室　友香理
	副手（有給）
	0
	3
	1
	0
	無
	有
	　


[注意]上表には助手以上の教員について記載
